

**IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC,  
HAGARI BOMMANAHALLI**

**PRESENT: SRI. VIJAYKUMAR S. JATLA B.Sc., LL.B.  
Civil Judge & JMFC, Hagari Bommanahalli**

**DATED THIS THE 11<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JULY-2017.**

**O.S.No.248/2016**

Sri. T. Meharaj S/o. Thippa Naik

.....Plaintiff

V/s.

Sri. R. Reddy Naik S/o. Rama Naik

.....Defendant

**I S S U E S**

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that plaintiff is in possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule property?
- 2) Whether the plaintiff proves that the alleged interference by the defendant in respect of the suit schedule property?
- 3) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief sought for ?
- 4) What order or decree?

**(VIJAYKUMAR S.JATLA)**  
Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Hagaribommanahalli.